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ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 23-12 T Uinbhes-

NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT COURT OF LAKE COUNTY

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Courts of the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit,
Circuit Court of Lake County, will be closed on the following holidays for the year 2024:

Monday January 1 New Year's Day

Monday January 15 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday February 12 Lincoln’s Birthday

Monday February 19 Presidents’ Day

Friday March 29 Good Friday

Monday May 27 Memorial Day

Wednesday June 19 Juneteenth Independence Day
Thursday July 4 Independence Day

Monday September 2 Labor Day

Monday October 14 Columbus Day (Observed)
Monday November 11 Veterans’ Day

Thursday November 28 Thanksgiving Day

Friday November 29 Day Following Thanksgiving Day
Tuesday December 24 Christmas Eve

Wednesday December 25 Christmas Day

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, the Courts of the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit,
Circuit Court of Lake County, will be in limited session on:

Nineteenth Judicial Circuit
Friday September 20 Business Operations and Critical
Issues Meeting Day

DATED this 22" day of June, 2023.
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MARK L. LEVITT <
Chief Judge




